Undergraduate Students
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All degree-secking undergrads, non-degree undergrads*, and high school concurrent students

All campuses

*Excludes non-degree extended studies undergrads

As of 4 September, 2019

Totals

Headcount

Student Credit Hours
FTE

Residency Type
Military/Vet/COF Elig
Non-Resident

Reciprocity/Out of State
Resident

Western Undergraduate Exchange

Student Type
Continuing

First Time Student
First Time, Other
High School
Readmit

Transfer

Class Level

01 Freshman

02 Sophomore

03 Junior

04 Senior

06 Undergraduate/Non Degree

Enrollment Status
Full-time
Part-time

Gender

Female

Male
Unknown/Undisclosed

Fall 2019
1908
22749
1896

Headcount
10
373
136
1215
174

Headcount
1010
398
3
236
46
215

Headcount
576
354
341
401
236

Headcount
1348
560

Headcount
883
990
35

Average Credit Load
12.9
14.4
3.0
4.2
9.9
11.7

Average Credit Load
13.4
13.1
13.1
12.2
4.2

Average Credit Load
14.8
5.0

Other Attributes and Ethnicity & Race of Degree-seeking Undergraduate students only.

SLV

Pell eligible (awards offered)
Pell eligible Residents

COF eligible (Residents)

Headcount
471
774
543
973

Percentage of Population
28%
46%
70%
58%

Of all degree-seeking undergrads
Of Pell-eligible population
Of all degree-seeking undergrads

OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS
208 Edgemont Boulevard ¢ Alamosa, CO 81101 * Phone: 719-587-7631 ¢ Fax: 719-587-7522
www.adams.edu/administration/ir/



First generation student
Low income and 1st generation
Low income student
Athletes
Continuing
First Time Student
Transfer
Readmit

Ethnicity & Race

American Indian or Native Alaskan
Asian

Black

Hawaiian Native or Pacific Islander
Hispanic

International

Two ot Motre

Unknown/Other

White

Headcount Percentage of Population

289
236
231
579
326
160
92
1

17%
14%
14%
35%

Headcount  Percentage of Population

22
11
132
13
623
25
61
122
657

1%
1%
8%
1%
37%
2%
4%
7%
39%
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Graduate Students

Fall Census Data
All degree-seeking graduates, and non-degree undergrads*
All campuses

*Excludes non-degree extended studies graduate students
As of 4 September, 2019

Totals Fall 2019

Headcount 1147

Student Credit Hours 8146

FTE 1358

Residency Type Headcount

Non-Resident 610

Resident 537

Student Type Headcount  Average Credit Load
Continuing 714 6.88

First Time Student 397 7.70

First Time, Other 12 4.50

Readmit 24 5.17

Class Level Headcount  Average Credit Load
Graduate 1130 7.14

Non-degree Secking Graduate 17 4.65

Enrollment Status Headcount  Average Credit Load
Full-time 942 8.00

Part-time 207 2.96

Gender Headcount

Female 806

Male 328

Unknown/Undisclosed 13

Ethnicity & Race Headcount Percentage of Population
American Indian or Native Alaskan 5 0%

Asian 15 1%

Black 35 3%

Hawaiian Native or Pacific Islander 5 0%

Hispanic 151 13%

International 6 1%

Two or More 29 3%
Unknown/Other 85 7%

White 816 71%
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