

## **Undergraduate Students**

Fall Census Data

All degree-seeking undergrads, non-degree undergrads\*, and high school concurrent students All campuses

\*Excludes non-degree extended studies undergrads

As of 4 September, 2019

Totals	Fall 2019
Headcount	1908
Student Credit Hours	22749
FTE	1896

Residency Type	Headcount
Military/Vet/COF Elig	10
Non-Resident	373
Reciprocity/Out of State	136
Resident	1215
Western Undergraduate Exchange	174

Student Type	Headcount	Average Credit Load
Continuing	1010	12.9
First Time Student	398	14.4
First Time, Other	3	3.0
High School	236	4.2
Readmit	46	9.9
Transfer	215	11.7

Class Level	Headcount	Average Credit Load
01 Freshman	576	13.4
02 Sophomore	354	13.1
03 Junior	341	13.1
04 Senior	401	12.2
06 Undergraduate/Non Degree	236	4.2

<b>Enrollment Status</b>	Headcount	Average Credit Load
Full-time	1348	14.8
Part-time	560	5.0

Gender	Headcount
Female	883
Male	990
Unknown/Undisclosed	35

Other Attributes and Ethnicity & Race of Degree-seeking Undergraduate students only.

	Headcount	Percent	age of Population
SLV	471	28%	
Pell eligible (awards offered)	774	46%	Of all degree-seeking undergrads
Pell eligible Residents	543	70%	Of Pell-eligible population
COF eligible (Residents)	973	58%	Of all degree-seeking undergrads

	Headcount	Percentage of Population
First generation student	289	17%
Low income and 1st generation	236	14%
Low income student	231	14%
Athletes	579	35%
Continuing	326	
First Time Student	160	
Transfer	92	
Readmit	1	

Ethnicity & Race	Headcount	Percentage of Population
American Indian or Native Alaskan	22	1%
Asian	11	1%
Black	132	8%
Hawaiian Native or Pacific Islander	13	1%
Hispanic	623	37%
International	25	2%
Two or More	61	4%
Unknown/Other	122	7%
White	657	39%

## **Graduate Students**

Fall Census Data

All degree-seeking graduates, and non-degree undergrads\*

All campuses

\*Excludes non-degree extended studies graduate students

As of 4 September, 2019

Totals	Fall 2019
Headcount	1147
Student Credit Hours	8146
FTE	1358

Residency Type	Headcount
Non-Resident	610
Resident	537

Student Type	Headcount	Average Credit Load
Continuing	714	6.88
First Time Student	397	7.70
First Time, Other	12	4.50
Readmit	24	5.17

Class Level	Headcount	Average Credit Load
Graduate	1130	7.14
Non-degree Seeking Graduate	17	4.65

Enrollment Status	Headcount	Average
Full-time	942	8.00
Part-time	207	2.96

Gender	Headcount
Female	806
Male	328
Unknown/Undisclosed	13

Ethnicity & Race	Headcount	Percentage of Population
American Indian or Native Alaskan	5	0%
Asian	15	1%
Black	35	3%
Hawaiian Native or Pacific Islander	5	0%
Hispanic	151	13%
International	6	1%
Two or More	29	3%
Unknown/Other	85	7%
White	816	71%

Credit Load